
As of 11/3/2025

New Year's Day - Holiday Thursday, January 1, 2026
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, January 8, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, January 13, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Utilities Quarterly Update Meeting Tuesday, January 13, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2026
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
FAC Legislative Day Wednesday, January 21, 2026 FSU Leon County

MPO Joint Mtg, Charlotte-PG & Sarasota-Manatee Monday, January 26, 2026 11:00 A.M. Venice Community Center
BCC Pre-Agenda Monday, January 26, 2026 9:00 A.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, January 27, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, February 5, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106

Gulf Consortium Board of Directors meeting (not FAC related) Mon, February 10 - Fri, February 13, 2026 Virtual

BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, February 10, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Transportation Quarterly Meeting Thursday, February 12, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119

President's Day Monday, February 16, 2026
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, February 17, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, February 19, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
NaCo Legislative Conference Sat, Feb. 21 - Tues, Feb. 24, 2026 Washington D.C.
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Wed., February 25, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
FCCMA Winter Institute Wed, Feb 25 - Fri, Feb. 27, 2026 Daytona

MPO Joint Mtg, Charlotte-PG & Lee Friday, February 27, 2026 9:30 A.M.
Burnt Store Presbyterian 
Church

BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, March 5, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, March 10, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, March 17, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Workshop Reserve and Debt Policy Tuesday, March 17, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, March 19, 2026 9:00 A.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, March 24, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Regular MPO meeting Monday, March 30, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, April 9, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, April 14, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Utilities Quarterly Update Meeting Tuesday, April 14, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, April 21, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Transportation Quarterly Meeting Tuesday, April 21, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, April 23, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, April 28, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, May 7, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, May 12, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Workshop Strategic Plan Update Tuesday, May 12, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
Regular MPO meeting Monday, May 18, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, May 19, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Workshop for MSBU's Tuesday, May 19, 2026 2:00P.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, May 21, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106

Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, May 26, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
FCCMA Annual Conference Wed, May 27 - Sat, May 30, 2026 Orlando
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, June 4, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, June 9, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, June 16, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, June 18, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, June 23, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
FAC Annual Conference Tues, June 23 - Fri, June 26, 2026 Orlando
Gulf Consortium Board of Directors meeting Tues, June 23 - Fri, June 26, 2026 Orlando
Cancel - BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, July 9, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106

Independence Day Saturday, July 4, 2026
Cancel - BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, July 14, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
NaCo Annual Conference Friday, July 17 - Monday, July 20, 2026 Orleans Parish/New Or  
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, July 21, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Transportation Quarterly Meeting Tuesday, July 21, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
MSBU Public Hearing - Murdock Wednesday, July 22, 2026 5:01 P.M. Room #119
BCC Utilities Quarterly Update Meeting Thursday, July 23, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, July 23, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
Presentation of Tentative Budget Thursday, July 23, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
MSBU Public Hearing- Tringali Thursday, July 23, 2026 5:01 P.M. Tringali
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, July 28, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Regular MPO meeting Monday, August 3, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
Cancel - BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, August 6, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
Cancel - BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, August 11, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Cancel - BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, August 18, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Cancel - BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, August 20, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
Cancel - BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, August 25, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, September 3, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106

2026
Board Meetings, Workshops, and Public Hearing Dates

   Meeting Purpose     Date Time Location

As of 11/17/2025



Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, September 8, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
First Budget Public Hearing - Murdock Tuesday, September 8, 2026 5:01 P.M. Room #119
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, September 15, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
FAC Innovation and Policy Conference Wed, Sept 16 - Fri, Sept 18, 2026 Duval County
BCC Pre-Agenda Monday, September 21, 2026 9:00 A.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
Gulf Consortium Board of Directors Meeting Tues, September 22 - Fri, Sept 25, 2026 Virtual
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, September 22, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Final Budget Public Hearing Tuesday, September 22, 2026 5:01 P.M. Room #119
Regular MPO meeting Monday, October 5, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, October 8, 2026 1:30 P.M. Room #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, October 13, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Utilities Quarterly Update Meeting Tuesday, October 13, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
ICMA Annual Conference Sat, Oct 17 - Wed, Oct 21, 2026 Long Beach/Los Angele   
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, October 20, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Transportation Quarterly Meeting Tuesday, October 20, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, October 22, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, October 27, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, November 5, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular Meeting Tuesday, November 10, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119

Veterans Day Wednesday, November 11, 2026
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, November 17, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, November 19, 2026 9:00 A.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, November 24, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26, 2026
FAC Legislative Conference Wed, Dec 2 - Fri, Dec 4, 2026 St. Johns County
BCC Pre-Agenda Monday, December 7, 2026 9:00 A.M Remote/Rm #B-106
BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, December 8, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Gulf Consortium Board of Directors meeting Tues, Dec 8 - Fri, Dec 11, 2026 Virtual 
Regular MPO meeting Monday, December 14, 2026 2:00 P.M. Room #119
BCC Monthly Workshop Tuesday, December 15, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119
Cancel - BCC Pre-Agenda Thursday, December 17, 2026 1:30 P.M. Remote/Rm #B-106
Cancel - BCC Regular and Land Use Meeting Tuesday, December 22, 2026 9:00 A.M. Room #119

Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2026
New Year's Eve Thursday, December 31, 2026

As of 11/17/2025
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